

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE Nos.A.S.No.880 of 1999 and**

**Tr.A.S.Nos.511, 516 & 517 of 2005**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	25.09.2025	<p><b><u>VGKR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>This is an interlocutory application filed to condone the delay of 3317 days in filing the L.R. petition.</p> <p>Heard the learned counsel appearing on both sides.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, I.A.No.2 of 2024 is allowed and the delay of 3317 days is hereby condoned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>This is an interlocutory application filed to set aside the abatement of the Appeal due to the death of the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Heard the learned counsel appearing on both sides.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, I.A.No.3 of 2024 is ordered.</p>	

**I.A.No.5 of 2024**

This is an interlocutory application filed to bring the proposed respondents 6 to 8 as legal heirs of the deceased 4<sup>th</sup> respondent.

It is represented by the learned counsel for the applicants/appellants that notices are served on the proposed respondents 6 to 8.

None appeared for the proposed respondents.

For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is ordered.

Registry is directed to incorporate necessary amendments.

**A.S.No.880 of 1999**

Post the matter on 07.10.2025.

\_\_\_\_\_  
VGKR,J

KPV