

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: A.S.No.880 of 1999 & Tr.A.S.Nos.511, 516 & 517
of 2005

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
36.	07.10.2025	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.4 of 2024</u> <u>In/And</u> <u>A.S.No.880 of 1999</u></p> <p>It is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioners that notices sent to the respondents in other Interlocutory Applications and the same were served.</p> <p>Heard both sides.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the petitioners are permitted to recognize the respondent No.3 and the proposed respondent Nos.6 to 8, as they are being the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 in A.S.No.880 of 1999.</p> <p>Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is instructed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p>	

A.S.No.880 of 1999
&
Tr.A.S.Nos.511, 516 & 517 of 2005

For hearing, list these matters on
14.10.2025.

VGKR, J

CVD